	शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर किन्द्रक		
То	No. EDN-H (27)NSS/22-YLC/2017 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated, Shimla -171001 the, 그实代 September, 2017		
10	The Principals, GSSS, Mandi (G),Kotli, Paura Kothi, Distt. Mandi, Pujarli-4 Distt. Shimla, Kandaghat Distt. Solan and Mandli Distt. Una, Himachal Pradesh,		
Subject: -	Regarding organizing Ist phase NSS Youth Leadership Camps for the yea		

Regarding organizing Ist phase NSS Youth Leadership Camps for the year 2017-18, requirement of observer thereof.

Memo,

It is to inform you that Ist phase NSS Youth leadership Camps for the year 2017-18 are scheduled to be organized as under:-

Sr. No.	Distt. Name	Name of Sr. Sec. School	Venue	Date
1	Mandi	Mandi (G)	GSSS Sarahan (BSR), Distt. Shimla	28/10/2017 to 01/11/2017
2	Mandi	Kotli	GSSS Kehnwal, Distt. Mandi	10/10/2017 to 14/10/2017
3	Mandi	Paura Kothi	GSSS Kehnwal, Distt. Mandi	10/10/2017 to 14/10/2017
4	Shimla	Pujarli-4	GSSS Sarahan (BSR), Distt. Shimla	28/10/2017 to 01/11/2017
5	Solan	Kandaghat	GSSS Kehnwal, Distt. Mandi	10/10/2017 to 14/10/2017
6	Una	Mandli	GSSS Sarahan (BSR), Distt. Shimla	28/10/2017 to 01/11/2017

In this connection, you are directed to attend the camp as per date and venue mentioned above as a member of selection committee to select best volunteers for

Pre-Republic Day State Camp and as an observer to maintain discipline among the campers and P.Os during camp period. A detailed report in this regard may be submitted to this Directorate alongwith name of the selected NSS Volunteers within 15 days after the completion of camp.

(Lin-

Director of Higher Education Himaehal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even, dated, Shimla-171001, the set September, 2017. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Regional Director, NSS,GOI, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Regional Directorate, Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh.
- 2. State NSS Officer, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.
- 3. Concerned Deputy Directors of Higher Education, H.P. for further necessary action.
- 4. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with
- direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Alle